
From: Vaugeois, Lise <LVaugeois@ndp.on.ca>  
Sent: 2025/03/24 12:12 PM 
To: Birk, Rupinder <Rupinder.Birk@brampton.ca> 
Cc: Ethier, Christopher <Christopher.Ethier@brampton.ca>; Hoffmann, Andrzej 
<Andrzej.Hoffmann@brampton.ca>; Stiles-QP, Marit <MStiles-QP@ndp.on.ca>; Gelinas - QP, 
France <gelinas-qp@ndp.on.ca>; Vanthof - QP, John <JVanthof-QP@ndp.on.ca>; Bourgouin-
QP, Guy <GBourgouin-QP@ndp.on.ca>; West-QP, Jamie <JWest-QP@ndp.on.ca>; Mason, 
Paul <PMason@ndp.on.ca>; Alam, Marzian <MAlam@ndp.on.ca> 
Subject: [EXTERNAL]Motion: Safer Drivers - Safer Roads 
 
Dear Rupinder, 
 
Thank you for forwarding Brampton Council’s motion to support the recommendations of the 
Auditor General VfM Audit: Driver Training and Examination” December 2023.  We fully support 
these recommendations and appreciate your efforts to press the provincial government to act on 
them. 
 
In addition to the pressing need to address fraud in the training of drivers for G licenses, the 
Northern Caucus of the ONDP have been working hard to bring about changes to how 
commercial truck drivers are trained, tested, and licensed so that every driver on the road has 
the skills they need to drive safely and come home alive.   
 
We are hoping that Brampton council will also consider supporting the Northern Highway Safety 
Plan attached above.  We would appreciate it if you could share this email and the four 
attachments with members of Brampton City Council. 
 
Thank you for your assistance, 
 

 
Lise Vaugeois, MPP 
Thunder Bay – Superior North 
 
Constituency Office 
272 Park Ave. 
Thunder Bay, ON 
P7B 1C5 
807-345-3647 
Toll free: 1-833-690-2016 
LVaugeois-co@ndp.on.ca 
 
Queen’s Park Office 
203, North Wing 
Legislative Building 
Queen’s Park 
Toronto, ON M7A 1A5 
416-325-0069 
Fax: 416-325-0067 
LVaugeois-qp@ndp.on.ca 
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